

University of North Dakota **UND Scholarly Commons**

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

1-30-1946

Letter from Senator Langer to John Hamilton Acknowledging Letter of January 26, January 30, 1946

William Langer

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers



Part of the Political History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Langer, William, "Letter from Senator Langer to John Hamilton Acknowledging Letter of January 26, January 30, 1946" (1946). William Langer Papers. 367.

https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/367

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.



January 30, 1946

Indiano

Hon. John E. Hamilton, President National American Indian Defense Association, Inc. 22 Arnold Street Hartford 6, Connecticut

Dear John:

from you, but I am sorry to learn that you are not feeling so well. I believe that a complete rest is just what you need.

Meedless to say, I shall be delighted to see you when you come to Washington.

With kindest regards, I am

Sincerely,